Oregon Healthy Teens 2017 - 11th Grade
Family Beliefs

155. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to drink beer, wine, or liquor (e.
g., vodka, whiskey, or gin) regularly?

Total Female Male Non-Binary/GNC

Count % Count % Count % Count %
Total 10730 | 100.0 5255 | 100.0 4877 | 100.0 598 100.0
Very wrong 6313 58.8 3218 61.0 2761 56.8 334 54.8
Wrong 2445 234 1118 21.8 1184 25.1 143 23.8
A little bit wrong 1537 13.8 720 13.2 733 14.3 84 15.1
Not wrong at all 435 4.0 199 4.0 199 3.8 37 6.3

« Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
* Non-binary/GNC includes those who identify as transgender, gender non-conforming,
genderqueer, gender fluid, intersex/intergender or something else.

156. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male Non-Binary/GNC

Count % Count % Count % Count %
Total 10710 | 100.0 5241 | 100.0 4868 | 100.0 601 100.0
Very wrong 8986 83.3 4457 84.3 4057 83.0 472 76.5
Wrong 1263 12.2 564 11.2 612 12.8 87 16.2
A little bit wrong 302 3.0 147 3.1 127 2.7 28 4.6
Not wrong at all 159 1.5 73 1.4 72 1.5 14 2.7

« Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
* Non-binary/GNC includes those who identify as transgender, gender non-conforming,
genderqueer, gender fluid, intersex/intergender or something else.

157. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use e-cigarettes or other
vaping products?

Total Female Male Non-Binary/GNC

Count % Count % Count % Count %
Total 10700 | 100.0 5245 | 100.0 4864 | 100.0 591 100.0
Very wrong 7660 711 3916 74.2 3374 69.0 370 61.5
Wrong 1879 17.7 823 15.7 919 19.1 137 23.7
A little bit wrong 831 8.0 365 7.3 409 8.6 57 9.7
Not wrong at all 330 3.1 141 2.8 162 3.3 27 5.0

« Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
« Non-binary/GNC includes those who identify as transgender, gender non-conforming,
genderqueer, gender fluid, intersex/intergender or something else.
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158. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male Non-Binary/GNC

Count % Count % Count % Count %
Total 10692 | 100.0 5234 | 100.0 4861 | 100.0 597 100.0
Very wrong 7235 67.0 3617 68.1 3282 67.3 336 54.6
Wrong 1671 16.2 777 15.9 789 16.4 105 18.4
A little bit wrong 1186 11.3 554 10.5 534 11.5 98 17.3
Not wrong at all 600 5.4 286 55 256 4.8 58 9.7

« Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
« Non-binary/GNC includes those who identify as transgender, gender non-conforming,
genderqueer, gender fluid, intersex/intergender or something else.

159. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not

prescribed to you?

Total Female Male Non-Binary/GNC

Count % Count % Count % Count %
Total 10700 | 100.0 5244 | 100.0 4861 | 100.0 595 100.0
Very wrong 9462 88.2 4667 89.1 4304 88.3 491 78.9
Wrong 873 84 403 7.7 405 8.5 65 14.5
A little bit wrong 219 2.1 107 1.9 88 2.0 24 4.0
Not wrong at all 146 1.3 67 1.3 64 1.2 15 2.6

« Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
* Non-binary/GNC includes those who identify as transgender, gender non-conforming,
genderqueer, gender fluid, intersex/intergender or something else.
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